RESOLUTION NO. 2019-490

RESOLUTION RESOLUTION VACATING NO. 2019-435, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE **EXECUTION** OF Α PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF VINELAND AND ROWAN UNIVERSITY, GLASSBORO, NEW JERSEY JOINTLY AND RANCOCAS VETERINARY ASSOCIATES, MT. HOLLY NEW JERSEY TO PERFORM A FEASIBILITY STUDY TO EXPLORE THE CREATION OF A SCHOOL OF VETERINARY MEDICINE IN VINELAND.

WHEREAS, City Council of the City of Vineland has entered into a Shared Services Agreement with Rowan University, Glassboro, New Jersey to jointly retain the services of a professional to perform a feasibly study to explore the creation of a School of Veterinary Medicine in the City of Vineland; and

WHEREAS, City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution No. 2019-435, a Resolution authorizing the execution of a professional services agreement by and between the City of Vineland and Rowan University jointly and Rancocas Veterinary Associates, Mt. Holly, New Jersey to perform the feasibility study specified within the Shared Services Agreement; and

WHEREAS, subsequent to adoption of the Resolution No. 2019-435 it was learned that Rancocas Veterinary Associates, Mt. Holly New Jersey could no longer perform the feasibility study due to a conflict of interest.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by City Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution No. 2019-435 be and hereby vacated and of no further force and affect.

Adopted:	
ATTEST:	President of Council
City Clerk	